McQuay
ALS Series
to BITZER
CSH Series
Competitive
Replacement
Guidelines

Piping            15-18
Electrical and Modules         19-22
Model Number Nomenclature        23
CS Accessories          24
CS Oil Part Numbers         25
CSH Drawings          26-27
McQuay Compressor Outline        28
Competitive Replacement Request Form       30
Scope of Standard Delivery (as supplied by Manufacturer) Bitzer CSH
McQuay ALS
Series
Capacity control system : 4-Steps or Infinite Continuous (See Below)
No
Modification
Required
Δ  3 Step
25% to 100% Capacity Control ●  ●
4 Step Capacity Control ●  N/A
Infinite Capacity Control ●  N/A
Solenoid coils for capacity control ●  ●
Discharge Check Valve  ● Internal ● External
Suction Coupling tube and/or Flange  N/A N/A
Discharge Coupling tube and/or Flange  N/A N/A
Suction Service Valve ●  Sys ●
Discharge Service Valve ●  Sys ●
Suction service valve location Top Top
Discharge service valve location Top End on Side
Oil Charge ●  Sep ●
Electronic Module (Rotation)  ●  Δ
Electronic Module (Temperature) ●  ●
PTC100 type temperature sensor  N/A N/A
PTC120 type temperature sensor ●  ●
PT100 type motor temperature sensor  PTC Sensors N/A
PTC110 type temperature sensor N/A ●
Screw in Discharge temperature sensor  ● (251F)
IP-54 Terminal box ●  ●
Crankcase oil heater  ●  Sep ●
Compress chamber (Middle side) liquid inject port  ●